

AEROFLOT ANNOUNCES FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 6 MONTHS 2013 IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFRS

Moscow, 10 October 2013 – Operating profit of Aeroflot Group for the first 6 months of 2013 according to IFRS increased by 70% and amounted to \$167 mln.

Revenue of Aeroflot Group for the first 6 months of 2013 according to IFRS increased by 14% and totaled \$4,132.6 mln.

Traffic revenue increased by 16% and amounted to \$3,664.7 mln.

EBITDA of Aeroflot Group amounted to \$351.9 mln. having increased by 42% compared to the corresponding period of 2012.

Net income of Aeroflot Group for the first 6 months of 2013 totaled \$1.5 mln., in the corresponding period of 2012 net income amounted to \$7.1 mln. The main impact on the net income of the Group in the first 6 months of 2013 compared to the corresponding period of 2012 was caused by non-cash revaluation of finance lease liabilities denominated in foreign currency.

Investor enquiries

Aeroflot Investor Relations

+7 (495) 258-06-86

ir@aeroflot.ru

Media enquiries

Aeroflot Press Service

+7 (495) 752-90-71

+7 (499) 500-73-87

+7 (495) 753-86-39

presscentr@aeroflot.ru